
2018-2019 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 4-12   Home: 6-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Wright, Tashauna 26-26 890 34.2 144-387 .372 23-86 .267 119-151 .788 28 97 125 4.8 53 0 74 67 0 43 430 16.5
22 Conroy, Alainna 26-26 727 28.0 95-245 .388 46-127 .362 26-33 .788 21 58 79 3.0 33 0 36 59 6 25 262 10.1
02 Branch, Madison 26-26 721 27.7 95-255 .373 13-61 .213 35-41 .854 14 33 47 1.8 69 2 49 55 0 49 238 9.2
21 Earnhardt, Josie 26-0 476 18.3 75-224 .335 55-169 .325 16-22 .727 13 46 59 2.3 49 0 18 18 2 26 221 8.5
24 Thompson, Paris 14-14 264 18.9 43-113 .381 1-8 .125 21-30 .700 30 53 83 5.9 52 4 13 34 4 19 108 7.7
23 Johnson, Erica 26-24 848 32.6 46-110 .418 2-15 .133 35-42 .833 107 117 224 8.6 59 0 45 29 7 33 129 5.0
32 Holzman, Amanda 26-9 474 18.2 39-93 .419 0-1 .000 23-38 .605 30 70 100 3.8 48 0 16 27 10 8 101 3.9
20 Bright, Cici 24-3 208 8.7 24-50 .480 3-5 .600 16-21 .762 11 40 51 2.1 32 0 11 17 0 13 67 2.8
34 Spehn, Sarah 21-2 156 7.4 19-37 .514 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 10 19 29 1.4 20 0 6 10 6 9 39 1.9
10 Dukarm, Gabriella 21-0 191 9.1 12-45 .267 5-20 .250 8-10 .800 6 11 17 0.8 30 1 24 32 1 20 37 1.8
12 Baldwin, MicKayla 15-0 65 4.3 10-26 .385 1-7 .143 4-9 .444 2 7 9 0.6 4 0 4 5 0 5 25 1.7
14 Davis, Megan 14-0 107 7.6 6-31 .194 2-17 .118 6-9 .667 13 7 20 1.4 11 0 7 12 0 5 20 1.4
03 Woodworth, Brianna 6-0 14 2.3 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 1 1 0 5 0.8
11 Kline, Kathi 7-0 8 1.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5149 198.0 609-1623 .375 152-521 .292 312-410 .761 335 602 937 36.0 465 7 303 372 37 255 1682 64.69
Opponents 5200 200.0 670-1537 .436 149-417 .357 282-420 .671 312 706 1018 39.2 397 6 392 427 104 183 1771 68.12

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1682 1771
    Points Per Game 64.7 68.1
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 609-1623 670-1537
    Field Goal Pct .375 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-521 149-417
    3PT FG Pct .292 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 312-410 282-420
    FT Pct .761 .671
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 10.8
REBOUNDS 937 1018
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 303 392
    Assists Per Game 11.7 15.1
TURNOVERS 373 427
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 255 183
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.0
BLOCKS 37 104
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,071 2,951
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-89 12-246
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-125

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hiram 429 408 428 417 1682
Opponents 481 422 451 417 1771

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/18 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 77-71 0
11/16/18 at John Carroll L 62-64 323
11/17/18 vs Capital L 50-61 139
11/24/18 at Marietta L 42-57 562
11/25/18 vs Frostburg W 83-73 110
11/28/18 at Thiel W 95-65 311

* 12/01/18 WOOSTER W 74-62 107
* 12/05/18 at Denison L 50-71 135
* 12/08/18 OHIO WESLEYAN L 63-73 189

12/15/18 ADRIAN W 69-55 0
12/18/18 WAYNESBURG W 83-72 0
12/20/18 WESTMINSTER (PA.) W 66-59 80

* 01/02/19 WITTENBERG L 54-71 131
* 01/03/19 DEPAUW L 55-76 81
* 01/09/19 at Allegheny W 77-68 143
* 01/12/19 OBERLIN L 55-58 147
* 01/16/19 at Kenyon L 52-56 185
* 01/20/19 at Wooster W 91-85 60
* 01/23/19 DENISON L 57-66 138
* 01/26/19 at Ohio Wesleyan L 59-68 375
* 02/01/19 at Wittenberg L 61-77 278
* 02/02/19 KENYON L 55-65 91
* 02/02/19 at DePauw University L 52-69 150
* 02/09/19 at Oberlin L 60-78 179
* 02/13/19 ALLEGHENY W 87-69 107

02/19/19 at Denison L 53-82 250

* = Conference game



2018-2019 Hiram College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-12   Home: 2-6   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Wright, Tashauna 16-16 570 35.6 90-240 .375 17-54 .315 62-81 .765 10 66 76 4.8 32 0 44 44 0 28 259 16.2
22 Conroy, Alainna 16-16 458 28.6 59-154 .383 28-77 .364 21-25 .840 17 35 52 3.3 18 0 20 38 4 17 167 10.4
2 Branch, Madison 16-16 455 28.4 62-164 .378 10-41 .244 24-27 .889 7 21 28 1.8 43 2 29 32 0 26 158 9.9
24 Thompson, Paris 5-5 82 16.4 18-42 .429 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 10 14 24 4.8 22 3 8 13 0 5 40 8.0
21 Earnhardt, Josie 16-0 274 17.1 38-130 .292 26-95 .274 14-18 .778 8 31 39 2.4 30 0 10 14 0 16 116 7.3
23 Johnson, Erica 16-15 560 35.0 29-64 .453 1-7 .143 20-27 .741 63 80 143 8.9 39 0 34 19 5 16 79 4.9
32 Holzman, Amanda 16-8 336 21.0 29-69 .420 0-0 .000 16-27 .593 18 53 71 4.4 30 0 14 23 6 6 74 4.6
20 Bright, Cici 16-3 165 10.3 20-43 .465 2-4 .500 12-17 .706 9 29 38 2.4 23 0 7 16 0 9 54 3.4
10 Dukarm, Gabriella 11-0 85 7.7 6-14 .429 2-5 .400 5-6 .833 3 4 7 0.6 11 0 7 9 1 3 19 1.7
14 Davis, Megan 7-0 62 8.9 3-16 .188 1-8 .125 3-5 .600 9 2 11 1.6 6 0 3 6 0 1 10 1.4
34 Spehn, Sarah 13-1 66 5.1 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 7 9 0.7 10 0 4 3 2 4 17 1.3
12 Baldwin, MicKayla 10-0 30 3.0 3-12 .250 1-6 .167 2-3 .667 2 3 5 0.5 3 0 1 2 0 2 9 0.9
11 Kline, Kathi 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
03 Woodworth, Brianna 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3150 196.9 365-964 .379 88-297 .296 184-245 .751 190 374 564 35.3 269 5 181 224 18 133 1002 62.63
Opponents 3200 200.0 419-981 .427 95-270 .352 179-248 .722 207 424 631 39.4 234 2 249 219 63 108 1112 69.50

Team Statistics HIRW OPP
SCORING 1002 1112
    Points Per Game 62.6 69.5
    Scoring Margin -6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 365-964 419-981
    Field Goal Pct .379 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-297 95-270
    3PT FG Pct .296 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-245 179-248
    FT Pct .751 .722
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.2
REBOUNDS 564 631
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 39.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 181 249
    Assists Per Game 11.3 15.6
TURNOVERS 224 219
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 133 108
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.8
BLOCKS 18 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 991 1,505
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-124 8-188
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hiram 256 231 277 238 1002
Opponents 296 268 272 276 1112

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/18 WOOSTER W 74-62 107
12/05/18 at  Denison L 50-71 135
12/08/18 OHIO WESLEYAN L 63-73 189
01/02/19 WITTENBERG L 54-71 131
01/03/19 DEPAUW L 55-76 81
01/09/19 at  Allegheny W 77-68 143
01/12/19 OBERLIN L 55-58 147
01/16/19 at  Kenyon L 52-56 185
01/20/19 at  Wooster W 91-85 60
01/23/19 DENISON L 57-66 138
01/26/19 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 59-68 375
02/01/19 at  Wittenberg L 61-77 278
02/02/19 KENYON L 55-65 91
02/02/19 at  DePauw University L 52-69 150
02/09/19 at  Oberlin L 60-78 179
02/13/19 ALLEGHENY W 87-69 107


